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TOTAL BUDGET
Personnal Costs:
Band Fee: (for four member band)
Travel: (Austin to Denver by wvan)
Production Costs:
Program Council Sound:
Program Council Lighting:
Chair Set Up: (300 chairs)
Security: (3 people for 4 hours @$8/hour)
Hall Deposit: WILL BE RETURNED
Ballroom fee:
Advertising:
Printing: (150 11x17, 2 color, glossy posters)
1/4 page ad in Quest:
1/4 page ad in Out Front:

Subtotal

Donations: (already subtracted from budget)
GLFB Graphic Artist:

Lodging: (donated by G.L.F.B.)

1/2 price ad in QUEST:

1/2 price ad in OUT FRONT

GLFB donates paper for printing

Program Council (sound)

Program Council (lights)
Donation total

$ 800.00
400.00

300.00
100.00
100.00
88.00
$ 250.00
75.00

$ 118.00
90.50

$ 92.50
$2414.00

$ 50.00
220.00
90.50
92.50
82.00
50.00

25.00
$ 610.00
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Gays, Lesbians and
Friends in Boulder

Dear UCSU Member,

Thank you for your support during the week of Common Bonds:

A Celebration of Lesbian and Gay Community. The event was a big

success, attracting not only large numbers of students and com-
munity members, but also the attention of media ranging from
cable and local TV to a front page story in the Daily Camera.
Without your help this. could not be possible.

UCSU's individual contribution towards sponsoring the Two
Nice Girls concert was greatly appreciated. This was probably
the most successful event of the week, returning $718.00 to
UCSU from admission charges, and attracting an attendance of
a:ound 250 people. The non-student to student ratio was approx-
imately 70/30.

Congressman Studds complimented the university for both its
hospitality and efficiency, and expressed a desire to speak for
us again in the future.

Thank you once more for your help. Your support is an en-





