32 Legislative Council Bill #25 - Page 2

TOTAL BUDGET

101112 202021	
Personnal Costs:	
Band Fee: (for four member band)	\$ 800.00
Travel: (Austin to Denver by van)	400.00
Production Costs:	
Program Council Sound:	300.00
Program Council Lighting:	100.00
Chair Set Up: (300 chairs)	100.00
Security: (3 people for 4 hours @\$8/hour)	88.00
Hall Deposit: <u>WILL BE RETURNED</u>	\$ 250.00
Ballroom fee:	75.00
Advertising:	
Printing: (150 11x17, 2 color, glossy posters)	\$ 118.00
1/4 page ad in <u>Quest</u> :	90.50
1/4 page ad in <u>Out Front</u> :	\$ 92.50
Subtotal	\$2414.00
Donations: (already subtracted from budget)	A 50 00
GLFB Graphic Artist:	\$ 50.00
Lodging: (donated by G.L.F.B.)	220.00
1/2 price ad in QUEST:	90.50
1/2 price ad in OUT FRONT	92.50
GLFB donates paper for printing	82.00
Program Council (sound)	50.00
Program Council (lights) Donation total	\$ 25.00 \$ 610.00
Donation total	\$ 910.00

1/18/90 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - Special Order - 12-0-4

Robert Ervais

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Legislative Council

Alan Ikeya UCSU Executive

Tracy (Dahl

32 Legislative Council Bill #25 - Page 2

TOTAL BUDGET

101112 202021	
Personnal Costs:	
Band Fee: (for four member band)	\$ 800.00
Travel: (Austin to Denver by van)	400.00
Production Costs:	
Program Council Sound:	300.00
Program Council Lighting:	100.00
Chair Set Up: (300 chairs)	100.00
Security: (3 people for 4 hours @\$8/hour)	88.00
Hall Deposit: WILL BE RETURNED	\$ 250.00
Ballroom fee:	75.00
Advertising:	
Printing: (150 11x17, 2 color, glossy posters)	\$ 118.00
1/4 page ad in <u>Quest</u> :	90.50
1/4 page ad in <u>Out Front</u> :	\$ 92.50
Subtotal	\$2414.00
Donations: (already subtracted from budget)	
GLFB Graphic Artist:	\$ 50.00
Lodging: (donated by G.L.F.B.)	220.00
1/2 price ad in QUEST:	90.50
1/2 price ad in OUT FRONT	92.50
GLFB donates paper for printing	82.00
Program Council (sound)	50.00
Program Council (lights)	\$ 25.00
Donation total	\$ 610.00

1/18/90 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - Special Order - 12-0-4

Robert Ervais

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Legislative Council

Alan Ikeya UCSU Executive

Inc. 1 () ahl

Thun Marson

Gays, Lesbians and Friends in Boulder

Dear UCSU Member,

Thank you for your support during the week of Common Bonds:

A Celebration of Lesbian and Gay Community. The event was a big success, attracting not only large numbers of students and community members, but also the attention of media ranging from cable and local TV to a front page story in the Daily Camera.

Without your help this could not be possible.

UCSU's individual contribution towards sponsoring the Two Nice Girls concert was greatly appreciated. This was probably the most successful event of the week, returning \$718.00 to UCSU from admission charges, and attracting an attendance of around 250 people. The non-student to student ratio was approximately 70/30.

Congressman Studds complimented the university for both its hospitality and efficiency, and expressed a desire to speak for us again in the future.

Thank you once more for your help. Your support is an en-